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Monday, 17th April 1933  
 
Scratch Event 
Final: Tommy McDonald  
 
Tamworth Handicap 
Final: Tommy McDonald  
 
Big Four  
Final: Norman ‘Baggy’ Trimnell  

 
Also rode: Tom McDonald, Cracker Jack (Harold Trimnell)  

 
 
 
Sunday, 23rd April 1933  
 
Scratch Races  
Abandoned due to rain.  
 
 
 
 

Sunday, 30th April 1933  
 
Scratch Races 
No results available.  
 
Competitors included Norman Trimnell and Harold Trimnell  
 
 
 
 

Sunday, 7th May 1933  
 
Individual Championship 
Arthur Ryder  
 
Harold Trimnell recorded a time of 69.6 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Sunday, 14th May 1933  
 
Golden Helmet  
Final: Norman ‘Baggy’ Trimnell  
 
Norman Trimnell was undefeated throughout the meeting. 
 
Also rode: Harold Trimnell (Cracker Jack), Tom McDonald, Arthur Ryder  
 
 
 

Sunday, 21st May 1933  
Arthur Ryder’s Team v Tommy McDonald’s Team (Challenge) 
 
There was just a point between the teams at the mid-way stage but McDonald injured his hand and 
Ryder’s team won by a large margin.  
 
 
 
 
Sunday, 28th May 1933  
No results available.  

 
 
 
Sunday, 25th June 1933  
Postponed due to rain.  

 
 
 
 
Sunday, 2nd July 1933  
 
Big Four Scratch Race 
Final: Frank de Reske*, Arthur Ryder 
 
Tamworth Handicap 
Final: Norman Trimnell 
 
*Assumed name for Les Wheeler 
 
Also Rode: Hally Wilkes 

 
 
 
Sunday, 9th July 1933  
No results available.  

 
 
 
 
Sunday, 16th July 1933  
No results available.  

 
 
 



 
Sunday, 30th July 1933  
No results available. 


